

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulses. Success. Emotions.

## The Real Burger Sauce

Article No.: 8488310

<b>Product Designation:</b>	Sweet and sour seasoning sauce with cucumber pieces.	
<b>Ingredients:</b>	rapeseed oil, glucose-fructose syrup, water, vinegar, cucumber (6 %), sugar, salt, modified starch, EGG yolk, MUSTARD seed, acid (lactic acid), thickener (xanthan gum), natural flavouring, spices	
<b>Product Description:</b>	On the top: Top off your burger with our creamy own creations. The delicious seasoning and the fresh-fruity taste of the tiny chunks are what give the sauce its tasty flavour.	
<b>State:</b>	cooked	
<b>Dietary category:</b>	vegetarian, without gluten-containing ingredients, without lactose-containing ingredients	
<b>Identification Marking:</b>	nicht erforderlich / not required	
<b>EAN – Sales Unit:</b>	4004074848823	
<b>EAN – Master Case:</b>	4004074848830	
<b>Customs Tarif No.:</b>	21039090	
<b>Shelf Life (BBD):</b>	270 days	
<b>Shelf Life on Delivery:</b>	90 days	
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Room temperature	
<b>Contents of Master Case:</b>	6 x 2,0 l (2,182 kg) = 12 l (13,092 kg)	
<b>Languages on Packaging:</b>	DE, GB, FR, NL, IT, ES, PT, DK, SE, FI, NO, GR, TR, PL, SK, CZ	
<b>Master Case:</b>	1 x cardboard box (cardboard), 393 mm x 218 mm x 252 mm, 298 g 1 x label on outer case (paper), 160 mm x 100 mm, 2 g	
<b>Packaging Sales Units:</b>	6 x canister (PP), 128 mm x 108 mm x 250 mm, 100 g 12 x bag/foil label (printed foil), 90 mm x 105 mm, 1 g	
	<b>Net Volume</b>	<b>Gross Weight</b>
<b>Per Sales Unit:</b>	2 L	2.284 kg
<b>Per Master Case:</b>	12 L	14.004 kg
<b>Cases per Layer:</b>	10	
<b>Cases per Pallet:</b>	50	
<b>Gross Weight per Pallet:</b>	720.2 kg	
<b>Pallet Height:</b>	1410 mm	

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulses. Success. Emotions.

## The Real Burger Sauce

Article No.: 8488310

**Recommended Preparation:** Once opened keep the product cool and consume soon.

### Nutritional values: 100 ml contain on average:

Energy [kJ /kcal]:	1490 / 359
Fat [g]:	29
of which saturates [g]:	1.9
Carbohydrate [g]:	23
of which sugars [g]:	20
Protein [g]:	0.8
Salt [g]:	2.7
Fibre [g]:	1.5

### Bacteriological Data:

Aerobic mesophilic germs < 1000 CFU/g

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Impulses. Success. Emotions.

## The Real Burger Sauce

Article No.: 8488310

### Allergen Information:

Allergens		Ingredients
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	-	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	+	egg yolk
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soybeans and products thereof	-	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
Nuts and products thereof	-	
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	+	mustard seed
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites ( >10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO <sub>2</sub> )	-	
Lupin and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	

+ = containing / - = not containing

### GMO – Statement:

This product does not undergo a declaration requirement according to the EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 for declaration and traceability of genetically modified food and feed.

The product is conform to the legal German and EU regulations in it's compound and declaration.